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Walcott Days *** 5K Run *** Overall &
Divisions

Event: 5K Run
Date: Saturday, July 15, 2017

Location: Walcott, IA
Weather: Sunny and Perfect SSW 2MPH 69°

Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: Scheckel, Kauder Racing

Place Gender Division Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm

1 1 1 OVM Evan Appel, M26 Palo Alto, CA 15:39 5:02/M
2 2 1 M20 Rane Nichols, M21 Davenport, IA 15:47 5:05/M
3 3 1 M30 Rick Pahl, M34 Muscatine, IA 15:48 5:05/M
4 4 2 M20 Ted Heikkila, M24 Bettendorf, IA 16:00 5:09/M
5 5 1 M45 Gary Roseman, M46 Denver, CO 17:55 5:46/M
6 6 3 M20 Ryan Kramlich, M23 Palo Alto, CA 19:09 6:10/M
7 7 1 M15 Zach Heim, M15 Walcott, IA 19:20 6:13/M
8 8 2 M15 Nate Prunchak, M18 Walcott, IA 19:37 6:19/M
9 9 1 M55 Martin Rodriquez, M57 Davenport, IA 20:00 6:26/M
10 10 3 M15 Ethan Inman, M17 Davenport, IA 21:06 6:48/M
11 11 1 M35 Steve Kilker, M38 Walcott, IA 21:14 6:50/M
12 12 1 M25 Aaron Franck, M29 Davenport, IA 21:18 6:51/M
13 13 2 M45 Kevin Beene, M46 Blue Grass, IA 21:21 6:52/M
14 14 2 M30 John Carpenter, M33 Denver, CO 21:33 6:56/M
15 15 1 JRM Colton Pilgrim, M13 Blue Grass, IA 21:48 7:01/M
16 1 1 OVF Mary Presecan, F43 Denver, CO 21:51 7:02/M
17 16 1 M40 Nick Swift, M40 Waukee, IA 21:57 7:04/M
18 17 1 M50 Mike Wegmann, M52 Bettendorf, IA 22:35 7:16/M
19 18 3 M45 John Parker, M49 Bettendorf, IA 22:37 7:17/M
20 19 2 M55 James Dumerauf, M55 Holland 22:47 7:20/M
21 2 1 F15 Eliana Berry, F16 Durant, IA 22:51 7:21/M
22 20 3 M55 Mark Lofgren, M56 Muscatine, IA 22:58 7:23/M
23 21 2 M25 Nolan Hovland, M28 Walcott, IA 23:01 7:25/M
24 22 2 JRM Drake Shelangoski, M13 Durant, IA 23:22 7:31/M
25 23 3 M30 Corey Witte, M34 New Orleans, LA 23:37 7:36/M
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26 24 4 M45 Joe Elder, M49 Coralville, IA 23:44 7:38/M
27 25 3 M25 Steve Claeys, M29 Davenport, IA 23:53 7:41/M
28 26 4 M20 Nicholas Kramer, M23 Walcott, IA 24:03 7:45/M
29 3 1 F30 Kara Hamann, F30 Walcott, IA 24:07 7:46/M
30 4 1 F35 Darla Pike, F37 Eldridge, IA 24:08 7:46/M
31 27 4 M30 Louis Hutchison, M32 Blue Grass, IA 24:14 7:48/M
32 28 3 JRM Kc Schaefer, M13 Walcott, IA 24:31 7:54/M
33 5 2 F15 Pamela Friede, F17 Walcott, IA 24:42 7:57/M
34 29 2 M40 Eric Spengler, M41 Walcott, IA 24:44 7:58/M
35 6 2 F35 Lauren Schricker, F35 Buffalo, IA 24:50 7:59/M
36 30 1 M60 Bill Taylor, M60 25:04 8:04/M
37 31 4 M55 Grant Allison, M59 Walcott, IA 25:08 8:05/M
38 32 5 M30 Kyle Thrapp, M34 St. Paul, MN 25:11 8:06/M
39 33 5 M55 Paul Schmidt, M59 Davenport, IA 25:15 8:07/M
40 7 1 F40 Amy Shelangoski, F44 Durant, IA 25:20 8:09/M
41 34 5 M20 Anthony Warnecke, M22 Eldridge, IA 25:27 8:11/M
42 35 2 M35 Emyrwyn Jones, M36 Davenport, IA 25:31 8:13/M
43 8 1 JRF Kaitlyn Powell, F13 Blue Grass, IA 25:33 8:14/M
44 36 4 M15 Kody Koberg, M15 Durant, IA 25:36 8:14/M
45 37 4 JRM Dillon Burt, M14 Walcott, IA 25:48 8:18/M
46 38 5 M45 Scott Bernick, M48 Walcott, IA 25:48 8:18/M
47 9 3 F35 Lindsay Golinghorst, F39 Walcott, IA 25:53 8:20/M
48 10 1 F25 Megan Chinander, F27 Orlando, FL 26:10 8:25/M
49 11 2 F30 Kari Burt, F30 Bettendorf, IA 26:28 8:31/M
50 39 4 M25 Dustin Welvaert, M25 Walcott, IA 26:42 8:36/M
51 12 2 JRF Madison Westwater, F14 Gladbrook, IA 27:22 8:48/M

52 13 3 JRF Emmalynn Golinghorst,
F10 Walcott, IA 27:29 8:51/M

53 14 4 F35 Kristina Sanders, F39 Walcott, IA 27:35 8:53/M
54 40 3 M40 Jason Holdorf, M44 Walcott, IA 27:44 8:56/M
55 15 1 F45 Carrie Keppy, F46 Davenport, IA 27:51 8:58/M
56 16 1 F55 Cindy Taylor, F58 27:51 8:58/M
57 41 2 M50 Todd Day, M54 Mt Juliet, TN 28:02 9:01/M
58 17 2 F25 Erin Vanderheiden, F27 Wheatland, IA 28:21 9:08/M
59 42 6 M30 Mike Cooksey, M30 Blue Grass, IA 28:24 9:08/M
60 43 7 M30 Nevin Paustian, M34 Durant, IA 28:28 9:10/M
61 18 3 F30 Brooke Franck, F30 Davenport, IA 28:38 9:13/M
62 19 3 F25 Katy Paustian, F28 Durant, IA 28:45 9:15/M
63 44 2 M60 Alan Hering, M60 Hutchinson, KS 29:12 9:24/M
64 45 5 M25 Griffin Paulson, M27 Walcott, IA 29:24 9:28/M
65 20 4 F25 Chelsey Sondag, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:29 9:29/M
66 46 6 M55 Kevin O'Neill, M57 Davenport, IA 29:31 9:30/M
67 21 1 F60 Anne McIllece, F68 Walcott, IA 30:03 9:40/M
68 47 6 M45 Mike Regan, M49 Iowa City, IA 30:05 9:41/M
69 22 3 F15 Rachel McCullough, F17 Walcott, IA 30:22 9:46/M
70 23 1 F20 Sammie Koberg, F21 Walcott, IA 30:22 9:47/M
71 24 2 F40 Michelle Gordon, F41 New York, NY 30:27 9:48/M
72 25 4 F15 Madison Harland, F18 Davenport, IA 30:43 9:53/M
73 26 2 F20 Chelsie Oberbroeckling, 30:43 9:53/M
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F20
74 27 4 JRF Deb Witte, F13 Wentzville, MO 30:51 9:56/M
75 48 7 M55 Larry Kelley, M59 Davenport, IA 31:10 10:02/M
76 28 5 F25 Natalie Illian, F25 Palo Alto, CA 31:13 10:03/M
77 49 8 M30 Erin Harris, M30 31:15 10:04/M
78 29 4 F30 Jordan Allison, F30 Walcott, IA 31:19 10:05/M
79 30 5 F35 Brittney Benson, F36 Bettendorf, IA 31:25 10:07/M
80 50 9 M30 Jake Reaves, M30 Davenport, IA 32:02 10:19/M
81 51 7 M45 John Friede, M48 Walcott, IA 32:02 10:19/M
82 31 6 F25 Samantha Barber, F28 Long Grove, IA 32:13 10:22/M
83 32 5 F30 Crystal Verschoore, F32 Blue Grass, IA 32:17 10:23/M
84 33 6 F35 Rachel Egolf, F35 Blue Grass, IA 32:17 10:23/M
85 52 5 JRM Blake Till, M11 Johnston, IA 32:28 10:27/M
86 53 3 M35 Chad Till, M39 Johnston, IA 32:28 10:27/M
87 34 3 F20 Courtney Ralfs, F20 Durant, IA 32:29 10:27/M
88 35 4 F20 Lindsay Illian, F23 Palo Alto, CA 32:31 10:28/M
89 36 5 F15 Abbie Koberg, F18 Walcott, IA 32:33 10:29/M
90 37 7 F35 Tara Inman, F39 Davenport, IA 32:35 10:29/M
91 38 5 F20 Hannah Ralfs, F20 Durant, IA 32:43 10:32/M
92 39 6 F20 Emma Engstler, F22 Durant, IA 32:49 10:34/M
93 54 6 JRM Grant Swift, M9 Waukee, IA 32:53 10:35/M
94 40 8 F35 Leah Arp, F36 Davenport, IA 32:59 10:37/M
95 41 9 F35 Julie Swift, F37 Waukee, IA 33:00 10:37/M
96 42 7 F25 Amanda Timmerman, F27 New Liberty, IA 33:08 10:40/M
97 43 7 F20 Alyssa Moeller, F23 Dixon, IL 33:08 10:40/M
98 44 8 F25 Dana Buesing, F29 Stockton, IA 33:10 10:40/M
99 45 6 F30 Alisha Schnoor, F31 Urbandale, IA 33:10 10:40/M
100 46 9 F25 Kelly Waters, F29 Davenport, IA 33:41 10:51/M
101 47 10 F25 Erin Waters, F27 Davenport, IA 33:47 10:52/M
102 48 5 JRF Isabelle Spengler, F12 Walcott, IA 33:55 10:55/M
103 49 6 JRF Alexandria Petersen, F12 Walcott, IA 34:00 10:57/M
104 50 7 F30 Heather Firrell, F34 Walcott, IA 34:13 11:01/M
105 51 8 F20 Maddy Jav, F21 Walcott, IA 34:25 11:04/M
106 52 11 F25 Becky Avise, F27 Walcott, IA 35:02 11:17/M
107 53 12 F25 Laken Simons, F26 Davenport, IA 35:12 11:20/M
108 55 3 M60 Arthur Tate, M77 Blue Grass, IA 35:19 11:22/M
109 54 1 F50 Sara Dietz, F53 Walcott, IA 35:19 11:22/M
110 55 2 F55 Gail Hildreth, F58 Rock Island, IL 35:30 11:26/M
111 56 7 JRM Rhett Schaefer, M11 Walcott, IA 35:32 11:26/M
112 56 3 F55 Sue Henderson, F58 Durant, IA 35:58 11:34/M
113 57 6 M25 Tug McCleery, M26 Muscatine, IA 35:59 11:35/M
114 57 6 F15 Laura Stineman, F15 Walcott, IA 36:19 11:41/M
115 58 13 F25 Melissa Raap, F29 Walcott, IA 37:04 11:56/M
116 59 8 F30 Jessica Bangert, F30 Davenport, IA 37:28 12:04/M
117 60 14 F25 Allison McCleery, F26 Muscatine, IA 37:34 12:06/M
118 61 7 F15 Maddy Semsch, F15 Durant, IA 37:45 12:09/M
119 58 3 M50 Rob Cooksey, M54 Blue Grass, IA 37:47 12:10/M
120 62 2 F45 Jennifer Hedges, F48 Walcott, IA 38:11 12:18/M
121 63 9 F30 Jenna Cooksey, F30 Blue Grass, IA 38:13 12:18/M
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122 64 15 F25 Tagan Timmerman, F29 Walcott, IA 38:13 12:18/M
123 65 7 JRF Makenna Burt, F10 Walcott, IA 38:17 12:19/M
124 59 10 M30 Mike Avise, M33 Walcott, IA 38:26 12:22/M
125 66 8 JRF Madeline White, F12 Walcott, IA 38:31 12:24/M
126 67 9 JRF Jenny Witte, F11 Wentzville, MO 38:42 12:27/M
127 68 10 F30 Megan Fike, F31 Sturgeon, MO 38:42 12:27/M
128 69 10 F35 Sarah Goodin, F37 Blue Grass, IA 39:11 12:37/M
129 70 10 JRF Hailey Ramp, F12 Walcott, IA 39:11 12:37/M
130 60 8 JRM Orry Tyler, M13 Walcott, IA 39:20 12:40/M
131 71 2 F60 Debbie Crisci, F60 Davenport, IA 40:03 12:54/M
132 72 16 F25 Kaylie Newman, F28 Lowden, IA 40:32 13:03/M
133 61 4 M50 Fred Remley, M50 Stockton, IA 40:42 13:06/M
134 73 9 F20 Courtney Remley, F21 Davenport, IA 40:42 13:06/M
135 74 11 F30 Samantha Fahrmann, F31 Bettendorf, IA 40:45 13:07/M
136 75 2 F50 Kelley Moses, F52 Davenport, IA 40:55 13:10/M
137 76 3 F50 Corinne Tate, F52 Blue Grass, IA 41:25 13:20/M
138 77 3 F45 Kristal Schaefer, F48 Walcott, IA 41:29 13:21/M
139 78 17 F25 Mindy Kahl, F27 Muscatine, IA 42:12 13:35/M
140 79 11 F35 Kerry Dalbey, F35 Muscatine, IA 42:40 13:44/M
141 80 4 F50 Jean Johnson, F50 Blue Grass, IA 42:41 13:44/M
142 81 11 JRF Kayla Semsch, F10 Durant, IA 43:04 13:52/M
143 82 10 F20 Kaitlyn Cuvelier, F24 Cedar Falls, IA 43:12 13:54/M
144 62 8 M55 William Moeller, M59 Houston, TX 43:16 13:56/M
145 63 4 M40 Jared Semsch, M40 Durant, IA 43:31 14:00/M
146 83 3 F40 Julie Semsch, F40 Durant, IA 43:32 14:01/M
147 64 4 M60 Dick Fislar, M79 Peoria, IL 44:04 14:11/M
148 84 12 F30 Wyndi Maples, F34 Davenport, IA 44:51 14:26/M
149 85 13 F30 Aimie Finck, F33 Durant, IA 45:04 14:30/M
150 86 14 F30 Erin Delong, F30 Wilton, IA 45:04 14:30/M
151 87 18 F25 Mandy Paulson, F27 Walcott, IA 48:07 15:29/M
152 88 19 F25 Missy Peeters, F29 Davenport, IA 48:07 15:29/M
153 89 15 F30 Nichole Waters, F33 Davenport, IA 49:13 15:50/M
154 90 12 JRF Lanie Sweeney, F12 Walcott, IA 49:45 16:01/M
155 91 3 F60 Sandra Flenker, F60 Davenport, IA 49:49 16:02/M
156 92 4 F60 Gail Stender, F60 Davenport, IA 50:17 16:11/M
157 93 12 F35 Gina Thrapp, F35 St. Paul, MN 50:23 16:13/M
158 94 16 F30 Bridget Schulte, F34 Waukee, IA 50:23 16:13/M
159 95 17 F30 Sara Schwarz, F33 Walcott, IA 50:30 16:15/M
160 65 4 M35 Jason Witte, M39 Jefferson City, MO 50:36 16:17/M
161 96 5 F60 Marti Brinning, F65 Durant, IA 50:41 16:19/M
162 97 4 F55 Brenda Thrapp, F59 Davenport, IA 50:42 16:19/M
163 98 18 F30 Callie Carpenter, F33 Denver, CO 50:42 16:19/M
164 99 13 JRF Brianna Blake, F14 Walcott, IA 50:47 16:21/M
165 100 8 F15 Emma Blake, F16 Walcott, IA 50:51 16:22/M
166 101 5 F50 Rita Witte, F53 Wentzville, MO 52:12 16:48/M
167 66 5 M40 Shawn Witte, M42 Wentzville, MO 52:12 16:48/M
168 102 5 F55 Barb Quinn, F55 Davenport, IA 52:30 16:54/M
169 103 6 F55 Luann Waters, F55 Davenport, IA 53:24 17:11/M
170 104 20 F25 Ashley Kramer, F28 Eldridge, IA 55:17 17:48/M
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171 67 8 M45 Paul Coe, M48 Kansas City, KS 55:35 17:53/M

172 105 7 F55 Laura McCall, F56 West Des Moines,
IA 55:35 17:54/M

173 106 9 F15 Jenna Coe, F19 Dixon, IA 55:36 17:54/M
174 68 9 M45 Kyle Snay, M48 Saint Peter, MN 55:38 17:54/M
175 107 10 F15 Maleah Screechfield, F15 Davenport, IA 55:49 17:58/M
176 108 13 F35 Danielle Blake, F36 Walcott, IA 55:52 17:59/M
177 109 6 F60 Judy Freeman, F62 Davenport, IA 55:52 17:59/M
178 110 21 F25 Hannah Edwards, F25 Nichols, IA 55:56 18:00/M
179 111 14 F35 Amy Laing, F35 Bettendorf, IA 55:59 18:01/M
180 112 7 F60 Linda Kostichek, F63 Walcott, IA 56:00 18:02/M
181 69 9 M55 Mark Brinkman, M57 Williamsburg, IA 56:06 18:03/M
182 70 10 M55 Lon Warnecke, M58 Walcott, IA 56:06 18:04/M
183 113 8 F55 Carla Brinkman, F55 Williamsburg, IA 57:01 18:21/M

184 114 19 F30 Erin Nilges, F31 North Sioux City,
SD 57:09 18:24/M

185 115 9 F55 Jill Hermiston, F56 Wheatland, IA 57:40 18:34/M
186 116 20 F30 Meghan Bonefas, F31 Wheatland, IA 57:42 18:34/M
187 117 10 F55 Cindy Raap, F57 Walcott, IA 58:39 18:53/M
188 118 21 F30 Jill Donoho, F33 Eldridge, IA 58:39 18:53/M
189 119 11 F55 Jean Johnson, F58 Davenport, IA 1:00:50 19:35/M
190 120 11 F20 Heather Worton, F21 Davenport, IA 1:04:44 20:50/M
191 121 4 F45 Kim Ralfs, F48 Durant, IA 1:04:45 20:50/M
192 122 8 F60 Brenda Jeys, F67 Daenport, IA 1:04:46 20:51/M

Overall and Age Divisions
Overall Male

Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm
1 Evan Appel, M26 Palo Alto, CA 15:39 5:02/M

Overall Female
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Mary Presecan, F43 Denver, CO 21:51 7:02/M

M[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Colton Pilgrim, M13 Blue Grass, IA 21:48 7:01/M
2 Drake Shelangoski, M13 Durant, IA 23:22 7:31/M
3 Kc Schaefer, M13 Walcott, IA 24:31 7:54/M
4 Dillon Burt, M14 Walcott, IA 25:48 8:18/M
5 Blake Till, M11 Johnston, IA 32:28 10:27/M
6 Grant Swift, M9 Waukee, IA 32:53 10:35/M
7 Rhett Schaefer, M11 Walcott, IA 35:32 11:26/M
8 Orry Tyler, M13 Walcott, IA 39:20 12:40/M
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F[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Kaitlyn Powell, F13 Blue Grass, IA 25:33 8:14/M
2 Madison Westwater, F14 Gladbrook, IA 27:22 8:48/M
3 Emmalynn Golinghorst, F10 Walcott, IA 27:29 8:51/M
4 Deb Witte, F13 Wentzville, MO 30:51 9:56/M
5 Isabelle Spengler, F12 Walcott, IA 33:55 10:55/M
6 Alexandria Petersen, F12 Walcott, IA 34:00 10:57/M
7 Makenna Burt, F10 Walcott, IA 38:17 12:19/M
8 Madeline White, F12 Walcott, IA 38:31 12:24/M
9 Jenny Witte, F11 Wentzville, MO 38:42 12:27/M
10 Hailey Ramp, F12 Walcott, IA 39:11 12:37/M
11 Kayla Semsch, F10 Durant, IA 43:04 13:52/M
12 Lanie Sweeney, F12 Walcott, IA 49:45 16:01/M
13 Brianna Blake, F14 Walcott, IA 50:47 16:21/M

M[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Zach Heim, M15 Walcott, IA 19:20 6:13/M
2 Nate Prunchak, M18 Walcott, IA 19:37 6:19/M
3 Ethan Inman, M17 Davenport, IA 21:06 6:48/M
4 Kody Koberg, M15 Durant, IA 25:36 8:14/M

F[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Eliana Berry, F16 Durant, IA 22:51 7:21/M
2 Pamela Friede, F17 Walcott, IA 24:42 7:57/M
3 Rachel McCullough, F17 Walcott, IA 30:22 9:46/M
4 Madison Harland, F18 Davenport, IA 30:43 9:53/M
5 Abbie Koberg, F18 Walcott, IA 32:33 10:29/M
6 Laura Stineman, F15 Walcott, IA 36:19 11:41/M
7 Maddy Semsch, F15 Durant, IA 37:45 12:09/M
8 Emma Blake, F16 Walcott, IA 50:51 16:22/M
9 Jenna Coe, F19 Dixon, IA 55:36 17:54/M
10 Maleah Screechfield, F15 Davenport, IA 55:49 17:58/M

M[20-24]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Rane Nichols, M21 Davenport, IA 15:47 5:05/M
2 Ted Heikkila, M24 Bettendorf, IA 16:00 5:09/M
3 Ryan Kramlich, M23 Palo Alto, CA 19:09 6:10/M
4 Nicholas Kramer, M23 Walcott, IA 24:03 7:45/M
5 Anthony Warnecke, M22 Eldridge, IA 25:27 8:11/M



10/15/21, 3:49 PM Walcott Days

https://fitnesssports.com/july_races/WalcotDays/17/Walcott Days.html 7/11

F[20-24]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Sammie Koberg, F21 Walcott, IA 30:22 9:47/M
2 Chelsie Oberbroeckling, F20 30:43 9:53/M
3 Courtney Ralfs, F20 Durant, IA 32:29 10:27/M
4 Lindsay Illian, F23 Palo Alto, CA 32:31 10:28/M
5 Hannah Ralfs, F20 Durant, IA 32:43 10:32/M
6 Emma Engstler, F22 Durant, IA 32:49 10:34/M
7 Alyssa Moeller, F23 Dixon, IL 33:08 10:40/M
8 Maddy Jav, F21 Walcott, IA 34:25 11:04/M
9 Courtney Remley, F21 Davenport, IA 40:42 13:06/M
10 Kaitlyn Cuvelier, F24 Cedar Falls, IA 43:12 13:54/M
11 Heather Worton, F21 Davenport, IA 1:04:44 20:50/M

M[25-29]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Aaron Franck, M29 Davenport, IA 21:18 6:51/M
2 Nolan Hovland, M28 Walcott, IA 23:01 7:25/M
3 Steve Claeys, M29 Davenport, IA 23:53 7:41/M
4 Dustin Welvaert, M25 Walcott, IA 26:42 8:36/M
5 Griffin Paulson, M27 Walcott, IA 29:24 9:28/M
6 Tug McCleery, M26 Muscatine, IA 35:59 11:35/M

F[25-29]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Megan Chinander, F27 Orlando, FL 26:10 8:25/M
2 Erin Vanderheiden, F27 Wheatland, IA 28:21 9:08/M
3 Katy Paustian, F28 Durant, IA 28:45 9:15/M
4 Chelsey Sondag, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:29 9:29/M
5 Natalie Illian, F25 Palo Alto, CA 31:13 10:03/M
6 Samantha Barber, F28 Long Grove, IA 32:13 10:22/M
7 Amanda Timmerman, F27 New Liberty, IA 33:08 10:40/M
8 Dana Buesing, F29 Stockton, IA 33:10 10:40/M
9 Kelly Waters, F29 Davenport, IA 33:41 10:51/M
10 Erin Waters, F27 Davenport, IA 33:47 10:52/M
11 Becky Avise, F27 Walcott, IA 35:02 11:17/M
12 Laken Simons, F26 Davenport, IA 35:12 11:20/M
13 Melissa Raap, F29 Walcott, IA 37:04 11:56/M
14 Allison McCleery, F26 Muscatine, IA 37:34 12:06/M
15 Tagan Timmerman, F29 Walcott, IA 38:13 12:18/M
16 Kaylie Newman, F28 Lowden, IA 40:32 13:03/M
17 Mindy Kahl, F27 Muscatine, IA 42:12 13:35/M
18 Mandy Paulson, F27 Walcott, IA 48:07 15:29/M
19 Missy Peeters, F29 Davenport, IA 48:07 15:29/M
20 Ashley Kramer, F28 Eldridge, IA 55:17 17:48/M
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21 Hannah Edwards, F25 Nichols, IA 55:56 18:00/M

M[30-34]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Rick Pahl, M34 Muscatine, IA 15:48 5:05/M
2 John Carpenter, M33 Denver, CO 21:33 6:56/M
3 Corey Witte, M34 New Orleans, LA 23:37 7:36/M
4 Louis Hutchison, M32 Blue Grass, IA 24:14 7:48/M
5 Kyle Thrapp, M34 St. Paul, MN 25:11 8:06/M
6 Mike Cooksey, M30 Blue Grass, IA 28:24 9:08/M
7 Nevin Paustian, M34 Durant, IA 28:28 9:10/M
8 Erin Harris, M30 31:15 10:04/M
9 Jake Reaves, M30 Davenport, IA 32:02 10:19/M
10 Mike Avise, M33 Walcott, IA 38:26 12:22/M

F[30-34]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Kara Hamann, F30 Walcott, IA 24:07 7:46/M
2 Kari Burt, F30 Bettendorf, IA 26:28 8:31/M
3 Brooke Franck, F30 Davenport, IA 28:38 9:13/M
4 Jordan Allison, F30 Walcott, IA 31:19 10:05/M
5 Crystal Verschoore, F32 Blue Grass, IA 32:17 10:23/M
6 Alisha Schnoor, F31 Urbandale, IA 33:10 10:40/M
7 Heather Firrell, F34 Walcott, IA 34:13 11:01/M
8 Jessica Bangert, F30 Davenport, IA 37:28 12:04/M
9 Jenna Cooksey, F30 Blue Grass, IA 38:13 12:18/M
10 Megan Fike, F31 Sturgeon, MO 38:42 12:27/M
11 Samantha Fahrmann, F31 Bettendorf, IA 40:45 13:07/M
12 Wyndi Maples, F34 Davenport, IA 44:51 14:26/M
13 Aimie Finck, F33 Durant, IA 45:04 14:30/M
14 Erin Delong, F30 Wilton, IA 45:04 14:30/M
15 Nichole Waters, F33 Davenport, IA 49:13 15:50/M
16 Bridget Schulte, F34 Waukee, IA 50:23 16:13/M
17 Sara Schwarz, F33 Walcott, IA 50:30 16:15/M
18 Callie Carpenter, F33 Denver, CO 50:42 16:19/M
19 Erin Nilges, F31 North Sioux City, SD 57:09 18:24/M
20 Meghan Bonefas, F31 Wheatland, IA 57:42 18:34/M
21 Jill Donoho, F33 Eldridge, IA 58:39 18:53/M

M[35-39]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Steve Kilker, M38 Walcott, IA 21:14 6:50/M
2 Emyrwyn Jones, M36 Davenport, IA 25:31 8:13/M
3 Chad Till, M39 Johnston, IA 32:28 10:27/M
4 Jason Witte, M39 Jefferson City, MO 50:36 16:17/M
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F[35-39]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Darla Pike, F37 Eldridge, IA 24:08 7:46/M
2 Lauren Schricker, F35 Buffalo, IA 24:50 7:59/M
3 Lindsay Golinghorst, F39 Walcott, IA 25:53 8:20/M
4 Kristina Sanders, F39 Walcott, IA 27:35 8:53/M
5 Brittney Benson, F36 Bettendorf, IA 31:25 10:07/M
6 Rachel Egolf, F35 Blue Grass, IA 32:17 10:23/M
7 Tara Inman, F39 Davenport, IA 32:35 10:29/M
8 Leah Arp, F36 Davenport, IA 32:59 10:37/M
9 Julie Swift, F37 Waukee, IA 33:00 10:37/M
10 Sarah Goodin, F37 Blue Grass, IA 39:11 12:37/M
11 Kerry Dalbey, F35 Muscatine, IA 42:40 13:44/M
12 Gina Thrapp, F35 St. Paul, MN 50:23 16:13/M
13 Danielle Blake, F36 Walcott, IA 55:52 17:59/M
14 Amy Laing, F35 Bettendorf, IA 55:59 18:01/M

M[40-44]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Nick Swift, M40 Waukee, IA 21:57 7:04/M
2 Eric Spengler, M41 Walcott, IA 24:44 7:58/M
3 Jason Holdorf, M44 Walcott, IA 27:44 8:56/M
4 Jared Semsch, M40 Durant, IA 43:31 14:00/M
5 Shawn Witte, M42 Wentzville, MO 52:12 16:48/M

F[40-44]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Amy Shelangoski, F44 Durant, IA 25:20 8:09/M
2 Michelle Gordon, F41 New York, NY 30:27 9:48/M
3 Julie Semsch, F40 Durant, IA 43:32 14:01/M

M[45-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Gary Roseman, M46 Denver, CO 17:55 5:46/M
2 Kevin Beene, M46 Blue Grass, IA 21:21 6:52/M
3 John Parker, M49 Bettendorf, IA 22:37 7:17/M
4 Joe Elder, M49 Coralville, IA 23:44 7:38/M
5 Scott Bernick, M48 Walcott, IA 25:48 8:18/M
6 Mike Regan, M49 Iowa City, IA 30:05 9:41/M
7 John Friede, M48 Walcott, IA 32:02 10:19/M
8 Paul Coe, M48 Kansas City, KS 55:35 17:53/M
9 Kyle Snay, M48 Saint Peter, MN 55:38 17:54/M
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F[45-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Carrie Keppy, F46 Davenport, IA 27:51 8:58/M
2 Jennifer Hedges, F48 Walcott, IA 38:11 12:18/M
3 Kristal Schaefer, F48 Walcott, IA 41:29 13:21/M
4 Kim Ralfs, F48 Durant, IA 1:04:45 20:50/M

M[50-54]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Mike Wegmann, M52 Bettendorf, IA 22:35 7:16/M
2 Todd Day, M54 Mt Juliet, TN 28:02 9:01/M
3 Rob Cooksey, M54 Blue Grass, IA 37:47 12:10/M
4 Fred Remley, M50 Stockton, IA 40:42 13:06/M

F[50-54]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Sara Dietz, F53 Walcott, IA 35:19 11:22/M
2 Kelley Moses, F52 Davenport, IA 40:55 13:10/M
3 Corinne Tate, F52 Blue Grass, IA 41:25 13:20/M
4 Jean Johnson, F50 Blue Grass, IA 42:41 13:44/M
5 Rita Witte, F53 Wentzville, MO 52:12 16:48/M

M[55-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Martin Rodriquez, M57 Davenport, IA 20:00 6:26/M
2 James Dumerauf, M55 Holland 22:47 7:20/M
3 Mark Lofgren, M56 Muscatine, IA 22:58 7:23/M
4 Grant Allison, M59 Walcott, IA 25:08 8:05/M
5 Paul Schmidt, M59 Davenport, IA 25:15 8:07/M
6 Kevin O'Neill, M57 Davenport, IA 29:31 9:30/M
7 Larry Kelley, M59 Davenport, IA 31:10 10:02/M
8 William Moeller, M59 Houston, TX 43:16 13:56/M
9 Mark Brinkman, M57 Williamsburg, IA 56:06 18:03/M
10 Lon Warnecke, M58 Walcott, IA 56:06 18:04/M

F[55-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Cindy Taylor, F58 27:51 8:58/M
2 Gail Hildreth, F58 Rock Island, IL 35:30 11:26/M
3 Sue Henderson, F58 Durant, IA 35:58 11:34/M
4 Brenda Thrapp, F59 Davenport, IA 50:42 16:19/M
5 Barb Quinn, F55 Davenport, IA 52:30 16:54/M
6 Luann Waters, F55 Davenport, IA 53:24 17:11/M
7 Laura McCall, F56 West Des Moines, IA 55:35 17:54/M
8 Carla Brinkman, F55 Williamsburg, IA 57:01 18:21/M



10/15/21, 3:49 PM Walcott Days

https://fitnesssports.com/july_races/WalcotDays/17/Walcott Days.html 11/11

9 Jill Hermiston, F56 Wheatland, IA 57:40 18:34/M
10 Cindy Raap, F57 Walcott, IA 58:39 18:53/M
11 Jean Johnson, F58 Davenport, IA 1:00:50 19:35/M

M[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Bill Taylor, M60 25:04 8:04/M
2 Alan Hering, M60 Hutchinson, KS 29:12 9:24/M
3 Arthur Tate, M77 Blue Grass, IA 35:19 11:22/M
4 Dick Fislar, M79 Peoria, IL 44:04 14:11/M

F[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Anne McIllece, F68 Walcott, IA 30:03 9:40/M
2 Debbie Crisci, F60 Davenport, IA 40:03 12:54/M
3 Sandra Flenker, F60 Davenport, IA 49:49 16:02/M
4 Gail Stender, F60 Davenport, IA 50:17 16:11/M
5 Marti Brinning, F65 Durant, IA 50:41 16:19/M
6 Judy Freeman, F62 Davenport, IA 55:52 17:59/M
7 Linda Kostichek, F63 Walcott, IA 56:00 18:02/M
8 Brenda Jeys, F67 Daenport, IA 1:04:46 20:51/M
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